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First name Surname Affiliation E-Mail PhD title 

Asmaa  Alselwi Helmholtz Munich, Environmental Health Center, 
Institute of Epidemiology & Institute of 
Molecular and Biology Mainz, CoAGE Graduate 

asmaa.alselwi@helmholtz-
munich.de 

Long-term exposure to 
environmental factors 
and cardiometabolic 
multimorbidity and 
all-cause mortality 

Mattia  Anfosso University Münster, Centre for Reproductive 
Medicine and Andrology clinic (CeRA) 

mattia.anfosso@ukmuenster.de PhD: Male infertility - 
hormonal treatment and 
sperm retrieval 
techniques in non-
obstructive 
azoospermia 
 
PostDoc: Male infertility 
and comorbidity - 
reproductive health in 
infertile men: Differences 
in the 
incidence of 
comorbidities between 
the infertile and general 
male population. 

Friedrich Luis  Berke Bielefeld University, School of Public Health friedrich.berke@uni-bielefeld.de Psychological impacts of 
climate change: analysis 
of associations between 
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climatic changes and 
mental health 

Patricia Bohmann University of Regensburg, Institute of 
Epidemiology and Preventive Medicine 

patricia.bohmann@klinik.uni-
regensburg.de 

Body composition and 
lifestyle factors in relation 
to 
cancer incidence, cause- 
specific and all-cause 
mortality 

Martina Bouka Max-Delbrück-Center for Molecular Medicine in 
the Helmholtz Association (MDC), Charité – 
Universitätsmedizin, Institute of Public Health 

martina.bouka@mdc-berlin.de Analysis of complex data 
in longitudinal studies 

Dan Steven  Brief Charité – Universitätsmedizin Berlin, Institute of 
Social Medicine, Epidemiology and Health 
Economics 

dan-steven.brief@charite.de Assessing the association 
between smoking status 
and sleep in the German 
National Cohort Study 
(NAKO) 

Martyna Flis University Medical Center Freiburg - Department 
of Radiology 

martyna.flis@uniklinik-
freiburg.de 

Cardiometabolic 
phenotypes derived by 
population-based 
imaging: Role of age and 
menopause 

Sehajpreet Gill Leibniz Institute for Prevention Research and 
Epidemiology- BIPS 

gill@leibniz-bips.de Low dose ionizing 
radiation and cancer risk 
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in adults- an 
epidemiological analysis 
based on the NAKO 
health study 

Sarah Jansa University Münster, Institute of Epidemiology 
and Social Medicine 

sjansa@uni-muenster.de Small-scale heterogeneity 
in the socioeconomic 
determinants of 
neuropsychiatric 
and cardiovascular 
diseases. 

Lydiah  Kisoo Helmholtz Centre for Infection Research (HZI), 
Hannover Medical School (MHH) 

lydiah.kisoo@helmholtz-hzi.de Assessing one health risk 
factors associated with 
epidemic-prone 
respiratory and skin 
infections in a pilot region 
of Côte d'Ivoire through a 
newly established 
epidemic panel 

Lukas Oberwinster Heinrich Heine University, Occupational, Social 
and Environmental Medicine 

lukas.oberwinster@hhu.de Association between air 
pollution and 
cardiovascular and 
pulmonary outcomes 
during physical activity 
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Idris Ola German Cancer Research Center (DKFZ), 
Division of Clinical Epidemiology of Early Cancer 
Detection 

idris.ola@dkfz-heidelberg.de Utilization and impact of 
colorectal cancer 
screening in European 
countries. 

Friederike Peter Martin-Luther-University Halle-Wittenberg, 
Institute of Medical Epidemiology, Biometry and 
Informatics 

friederike.peter@uk-halle.de Depression and 
depressive symptoms in 
young adulthood – 
difference 
between students and 
non-students 

Ha Anh  Tran German Institute of Human Nutrition (DIfE), 
Molecular Toxicology 

haanh.tran@dife.de Carotenoids – 
Bioavailability 
and factors affecting their 
status 

 


